NORTHSIDE COMMUNITY SERVICE INCORPORATED

ABN: 81 090 394 261

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 23 DECEMBER 2010

Page 20 of 21

  23 Dec 30 Jun
  2010

$

2010

$

 NOTE 21: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT)

b. Financial Instruments Composition and Maturity Analysis (Cont)

Trade and sundry payables are expected to be paid as follows:

Trade payables

Less than 6 months  1,030,850 384,800

Total trade and sundry payables  1,030,850 384,800

c. Fair Value of Financial Instruments

The Committee consider that the carrying amount of financial assets and financial liabilities
recorded in the financial statements approximates their fair values.

d. Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The Association has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to it’s exposure to interest rate risk at
balance date. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on current year results and equity
which could result from a change in this risk.

As at 23 December 2010, the effect on surplus and equity as a result of changes in the interest
rate, with all other variables remaining constant, would be as follows:
  23 Dec 30 Jun
  2010

$

2010

$

 Change in surplus

 Increase in interest rate by 1%  17,839 15,931

 Decrease in interest rate by 1%  (17,839) (15,931)

 Change in equity

 Increase in interest rate by 1%  17,839 15,931

 Decrease in interest rate by 1%  (17,839) (15,931)

This sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain
unchanged. No sensitivity analysis has been preformed for foreign exchange risk, as the entity is
not exposed to fluctuations in foreign exchange.

NOTE 22: ASSOCIATION DETAILS

The principal activities of the Association are providing a broad range of capacity building and
community services including children, youth and family support, aged and disability, housing and
accommodation, childcare and community development and support

The principal place of business is:

Northside Community Service Incorporated